

17.11.2022
Item No. 29
Ct. No. 238
AKG

WPA 14761 of 2011

Neha Chamaria
Versus
The Pro-Vice Chancellor of Academics, University of Calcutta & Ors.

In the first call, no one appeared. In the second call also, none appears.

Accordingly, WPA 14761 of 2011 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)